



### Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly  
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 1 of 9  
Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:31 AM

\*\*\*\*\*Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. \*\*\*\*\*  
\*\*\*\*\*New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.\*\*\*\*\*

Region: R1, Northern Region

#### SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	52	0.00	0.00	4,004.20	0.00	0.00	4,885.20
3	< \$300	4,480	40,896.69	89,306.62	195,819.74	890.55	2,057.64	1,211.71
4	\$301 - \$10,000	7	891.23	3,032.46	280,197.63	2,294.47	6,113.11	379,904.99
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	4	17,835.28	35,080.31	716,829.13	8,223.79	15,930.12	680,642.68
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	4	41,413.09	77,173.02	2,821,170.90	71,272.12	137,535.97	6,383,812.80
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	1	16,349.11	29,971.52	2,658,034.02	41,095.31	77,622.41	4,953,758.39
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	31,357.78	61,792.85	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	7,958.82	15,500.63	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>Region (R1, Northern Region) Total :</b>		<b>4,548</b>	<b>125,344.22</b>	<b>250,064.56</b>	<b>6,676,055.62</b>	<b>155,134.02</b>	<b>301,052.10</b>	<b>12,404,215.77</b>

### Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly  
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 2 of 9  
Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:31 AM

\*\*\*\*\*Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. \*\*\*\*\*  
\*\*\*\*\*New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.\*\*\*\*\*

Region: R1, Northern Region (Continued)

#### PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

##### 01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	6,155.72	11,233.94	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
AF	Subalpine Fir	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	146.36	243.93	.00
C	Western Red Cedar	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	5,069.05	9,649.76	750,864.55
CS	Combined Softwood	6,057.45	12,058.23	256,763.50	42.39	21.29	22,294.98	44,591.11	1,920,333.80
DF	Douglas-fir	36,894.57	69,652.40	3,520,986.96	95.43	50.55	42,623.47	83,652.01	3,800,657.89
GF	Grand Fir	31,276.60	53,571.98	1,542,981.20	49.33	28.80	21,616.61	39,245.05	3,032,143.16
L	Western Larch	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	5,237.66	10,431.74	886,354.03
LP	Lodgepole Pine	11,262.35	23,617.63	903,710.88	80.24	38.26	24,573.93	50,959.44	2,353,238.85
S	Engelmann Spruce	16.37	33.00	122.52	7.48	3.71	1,966.60	3,638.56	182,729.51
<b>01 Sawtimber Total :</b>		<b>91,663.06</b>	<b>170,167.18</b>	<b>6,224,565.05</b>	<b>67.91</b>	<b>36.58</b>	<b>123,528.66</b>	<b>242,411.60</b>	<b>12,926,321.79</b>

##### 02 Pulpwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	736.36	1,293.04	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
ADD	Combined Softwood	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	12.82	20.45	20.30
FW	Combined Softwood	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	4.67	8.22	2.25
<b>02 Pulpwood Total :</b>		<b>736.36</b>	<b>1,293.04</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>17.49</b>	<b>28.67</b>	<b>22.55</b>

##### 06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
CS	Combined Softwood	8.00	20.00	20.00	2.50	1.00	8.00	20.00	20.00
RDW	Combined Softwood	81.47	409.67	620.04	7.61	1.51	39.27	284.67	539.96
<b>06 Posts Total :</b>		<b>89.47</b>	<b>429.67</b>	<b>640.04</b>	<b>7.15</b>	<b>1.49</b>	<b>47.27</b>	<b>304.67</b>	<b>559.96</b>

##### 07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
FW	Combined Softwood	19,452.50	49,798.40	194,495.00	10.00	3.91	12.00	30.72	120.00
<b>07 Fuelwood Total :</b>		<b>19,452.50</b>	<b>49,798.40</b>	<b>194,495.00</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>3.91</b>	<b>12.00</b>	<b>30.72</b>	<b>120.00</b>

### Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly  
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 3 of 9  
Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:31 AM

\*\*\*\*\*Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. \*\*\*\*\*  
\*\*\*\*\*New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.\*\*\*\*\*

Region: R1, Northern Region (Continued)

#### PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

##### 08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADVDOL DEFAULT SPECIES	1,066.74	2,973.65	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
CS	Combined Softwood	5,784.57	12,526.02	18,447.59	3.19	1.47	26,529.11	49,401.11	141,366.47
DF	Douglas-fir	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	-16.02	14.71	-11.78
FW	Combined Softwood	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	438.30	731.53	305.80
LP	Lodgepole Pine	5,704.07	11,389.53	225,930.00	39.61	19.84	1,303.35	2,483.80	1,724.59
PW1	Combined Softwood	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	3,130.25	5,362.71	25,686.79
S	Engelmann Spruce	9.45	22.68	99.90	10.57	4.40	11.81	28.35	124.88
<b>08 Non-Saw Total :</b>		<b>12,564.83</b>	<b>26,911.88</b>	<b>244,477.49</b>	<b>19.46</b>	<b>9.08</b>	<b>31,396.80</b>	<b>58,022.21</b>	<b>169,196.75</b>

##### 14 Misc-Conv.

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
C	Western Red Cedar	838.00	1,464.39	7,873.84	9.40	5.38	64.59	127.17	1,298.42
C14	Western Red Cedar	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	24.06	47.10	225.30
<b>14 Misc-Conv. Total :</b>		<b>838.00</b>	<b>1,464.39</b>	<b>7,873.84</b>	<b>9.40</b>	<b>5.38</b>	<b>88.65</b>	<b>174.27</b>	<b>1,523.72</b>

##### 20 Grn Bio Cv

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
CS	Combined Softwood	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	43.20	80.00	20.00
<b>20 Grn Bio Cv Total :</b>		<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>43.20</b>	<b>80.00</b>	<b>20.00</b>

#### PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

##### 15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	AF	Subalpine Fir	0	.00	15	30.00
		DF	Douglas-fir	0	.00	56	56.00
		LP	Lodgepole Pine	0	.00	10	10.00



### Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly  
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 4 of 9  
Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:31 AM

\*\*\*\*\*Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. \*\*\*\*\*  
\*\*\*\*\*New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.\*\*\*\*\*

Region: R1, Northern Region (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

15 Xmas Trees (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
		XMA1	Combined Softwood	100	100.00	300	300.00
		XMA2	Combined Softwood	425	850.00	525	1,050.00
		XMA3	Combined Softwood	0	.00	75	225.00
		XMAS	Combined Softwood	400	400.00	440	440.00
<b>15 Xmas Trees Total :</b>					<b>1,350.00</b>		<b>2,111.00</b>

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	TRA1	Plant Other	45	45.00	10	10.00
		TRA2	Plant Other	95	190.00	60	120.00
		TRA3	Plant Other	225	900.00	225	900.00
		TRA4	Plant Other	10	60.00	10	60.00
<b>28 Transplant Total :</b>					<b>1,195.00</b>		<b>1,090.00</b>

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
05	Ton	BOUG	Plant Other	7	140.00	7	140.00
10	Lbs	BOUG	Plant Other	76,800	1,248.00	82,300	1,413.00
		C	Western Red Cedar	1,760	35.20	4,760	95.20
		WP	Western White Pine	1,800	36.00	1,800	36.00
<b>29 Limb/Bough Total :</b>					<b>1,459.20</b>		<b>1,684.20</b>

### Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly  
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 5 of 9  
Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:31 AM

\*\*\*\*\*Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. \*\*\*\*\*  
\*\*\*\*\*New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.\*\*\*\*\*

#### CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS

##### Idaho

Forest	Sold Number	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
Idaho Panhandle National Forest	733	9,269.54	20,554.46	232,660.82	21,701.29	42,541.86	1,368,960.31
Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest	443	65,960.47	118,750.80	5,042,621.99	35,778.49	65,579.33	4,028,164.09
<b>Idaho Sub Total :</b>	<b>1,176</b>	<b>75,230.01</b>	<b>139,305.26</b>	<b>5,275,282.81</b>	<b>57,479.78</b>	<b>108,121.19</b>	<b>5,397,124.40</b>

##### Montana

Forest	Sold Number	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest	437	24,020.17	51,463.74	1,186,106.13	13,167.09	26,827.43	621,719.47
Bitterroot National Forest	299	3,157.17	8,020.60	14,350.00	2,992.78	6,358.21	90,358.04
Custer Gallatin National Forest	456	1,357.59	3,472.16	14,301.80	804.93	1,654.13	1,432.78
Flathead National Forest	475	8,594.43	18,668.82	79,970.54	30,948.72	60,111.09	2,579,536.55
Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest	530	2,143.60	5,424.28	37,945.00	2,320.62	5,022.32	58,519.47
Kootenai National Forest	572	2,378.50	5,917.02	21,435.14	26,178.48	50,333.03	2,799,806.17
Lolo National Forest	551	8,462.75	17,792.68	42,660.00	21,241.62	42,624.70	850,833.69
<b>Montana Sub Total :</b>	<b>3,320</b>	<b>50,114.21</b>	<b>110,759.30</b>	<b>1,396,768.61</b>	<b>97,654.24</b>	<b>192,930.91</b>	<b>7,002,206.17</b>

<b>All State Total :</b>	<b>4,496</b>	<b>125,344.22</b>	<b>250,064.56</b>	<b>6,672,051.42</b>	<b>155,134.02</b>	<b>301,052.10</b>	<b>12,399,330.57</b>
--------------------------	--------------	-------------------	-------------------	---------------------	-------------------	-------------------	----------------------

#### NON-CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS

##### Idaho

Forest	UOM	Description	Sold Number	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
Idaho Panhandle National Forest	09	Each	9	375.00	1,195.00	505	1,540.00
	10	Lbs	8	5,350.00	159.00	5,350	159.00
<b>Idaho Sub Total :</b>			<b>17</b>		<b>1,354.00</b>		<b>1,699.00</b>

##### Montana



### Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly  
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 6 of 9  
Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:31 AM

\*\*\*\*\*Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. \*\*\*\*\*  
\*\*\*\*\*New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.\*\*\*\*\*

**NON-CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS** (Continued)

**Montana** (Continued)

Forest	UOM	Description	Sold Number	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
Bitterroot National Forest	09	Each	2	200.00	400.00	200	400.00
	10	Lbs	0	.00	.00	11,000	220.00
Custer Gallatin National Forest	05	Ton	5	7.00	140.00	7	140.00
	09	Each	0	.00	.00	50	50.00
	10	Lbs	1	2,000.00	20.00	2,000	20.00
Flathead National Forest	10	Lbs	1	1,000.00	20.00	1,000	20.00
Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest	09	Each	1	400.00	400.00	525	525.00
Kootenai National Forest	09	Each	0	.00	.00	121	136.00
	10	Lbs	5	33,010.00	340.20	30,510	345.20
Lolo National Forest	09	Each	4	325.00	550.00	325	550.00
	10	Lbs	16	39,000.00	780.00	39,000	780.00
<b>Montana Sub Total :</b>			<b>35</b>		<b>2,650.20</b>		<b>3,186.20</b>
<b>All State Total :</b>			<b>52</b>		<b>4,004.20</b>		<b>4,885.20</b>



### Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly  
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 7 of 9  
Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:31 AM

\*\*\*\*\*Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. \*\*\*\*\*  
\*\*\*\*\*New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.\*\*\*\*\*

**NUMBER OF SALES MADE**

Forest	Non Convertible Products	To \$300	\$301 To \$10,000	\$10,001 To \$100,000	\$100,001 To \$1,000,000	\$1,000,001 To \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 and Over	Total Convertible Products	Total Number Of Sales
Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest		434		2	1			437	437
Bitterroot National Forest	2	299						299	301
Custer Gallatin National Forest	6	455	1					456	462
Flathead National Forest	1	474	1					475	476
Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest	1	529	1					530	531
Idaho Panhandle National Forest	17	730	2	1				733	750
Kootenai National Forest	5	571	1					572	577
Lolo National Forest	20	550		1				551	571
Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest		438	1		3	1		443	443
<b>Region (R1, Northern Region) Total :</b>	<b>52</b>	<b>4,480</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>1</b>		<b>4,496</b>	<b>4,548</b>



## Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly

Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 8 of 9

Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:31 AM

\*\*\*\*\*Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. \*\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*\*New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.\*\*\*\*\*

### REPORT LEGEND Convertible Products

\*\*\* Legend for CUTS203 is Under Construction \*\*\*





## Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly

Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 9 of 9

Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:31 AM

---

\*\*\*\*\*Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. \*\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*\*New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.\*\*\*\*\*

**Where Clause:** Where (Region\_Code = '01') and (report\_date between to\_date('10/01/2023 00:00:00','mm/dd/yyyy hh24:mi:ss') and to\_date('09/30/2024 23:59:59','mm/dd/yyyy hh24:mi:ss')) and 1=1 and stewardship\_indicator in ('N','Y') and good\_neighbor\_auth\_indicator in ('N','Y') and (SNAPSHOT\_FISCAL\_YEAR = '2024' AND SNAPSHOT\_QUARTER = '2')

**Sorting Criteria:**

**End of Report**